
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2457
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
COMMON EFFLUENT PLANT AT TIRUPUR
Basavaraj Shri Gangasandra Siddappa;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has initiated any steps to set up a common effluent plant at Tirupur; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the time-frame within which such plant is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The common effluent treatment plants at Tirupur are not being set up by the Government.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

